
I
I

\

! I
I, I

HESOLUTION NO. 1989-10
~-, - - )LUTION AUTHORIZING BUD~Cl AMENDMENTS TO

PURPOSE FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30,~
THE COUNTY GENERAL1989.

WHREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the1~8a-8~ General Purpose ~und Budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners
of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the~hday of January ,~; that:

SECTION 1. The General Purpose Fund is hereby ammended as fOllows:
ABE/LITERACY
Fund 141
Acct. #

Account
Estimated Rev.

Approved
Budget

Budget
Amendments

Amended
Budget

47120 56,742.33
56,742.33

56,742.33
56,742.33

2,046.00
2,046.00

58,788.33
58;788.33

72100
72100 105
72100 116
72100 161
72100 308
72100 429
72100 599
72100

Estimated Expenditures
Instruction
Supervisor
Teacher Salaries
Personnel
In-service Conf.
Supplies/Materials
Miscellaneous

TOTAL

93,254.00
4,953,529.85

113,202.96
5,992.82

26,635.70
17,638.00

5,210,253.33

93,254.00
4,952.121.85

113,202.96
5,992.82

26,135.70
17,500.00

5,208,207.33

o
1,408.00

o
o

500.00
138.00

2,046.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of
the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee,
Which are in Conflict with this resolution are hereby r.epealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take
effect from and after..its passage, the public welfare requir-
ing it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of
the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS
SPONSORED BY THE fOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD
Of COMMISSIONERS:

,

CkafH\M/ 11 ~ /!k =>/

C

Motion made by Commissioner Wayne McCrQiqhr that the fore-
going ammendment be approved. Secondea ~y Commissioner ------

Jj )lJmy BJ-asfj eld . Upon be i ng put to a ro 11 ca 11 vote I

mot aon carried

ATTESTED TO:

~

~t .. ~
'~' ••=. ~zW-

APPROVED:

,~ Executive. Faye Butts, County Clerk
-...::,

[/1')"-


